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Analysis of 055 267 267 Problems.
b Started: 24/7/1992

Incoming Callers report Recorded Voice Announcement (RVA) "The number you have called is not
-onnected, Please check the number before calling againi”. \lroius origins were mentioned. The most recent were

The PT's at Station pier are:
646 2461 Cabinet 646 003
646 3698 Cabinet 646 004
646 5420 Cabinet 646 012
646 5438 Cabinet 646 014
646 5440 Cabinet 646 015
646 5447 Cabinet 846 017
648 5501 Cab‘netmqea

30/6/92 057981622 was calling 055267275 & couldnt get them therefore contacted 267267 for
assistancs. [No Fault Found)

16/4/92 Callers from Greyhound Bus terminal melbourne got RVA. [No Fault Found when tested]

17/382 Meboume callers got RVA when calling 055 267 XXX [MELU exchange routing data was
incorrectly sef).

28/9/92 Congestion incoming due to a Silent EM fault in Portiand AXE where by the HMOX-PORX and

28th September: 8:31 PM, call from Austel representative (03 4288866) received STD pips then “nothing" on two
calls.

CABS data for the A party shows:
03 4288866 A 4 PRBL 80CT92 LIVEP 3
MISS A E DAVIS CONN DATE 3 NOV 89 ACCOUNT NR: 03 4288886 011

14 BLOOMBURG ST LAST BILL 10 SEP 92 PER 1
ABBOTSFORD 3067 REG STMTS
ITEMISED & MULTI-METERED CALLS

STD 28 SEP 92 8.29P Cape Brdgwtr 055267267 0:10N 0.25
STD 28 SEP 92 8.30P Cape Brdgwtr 055267267 0:10N 0.25
STD 28 SEP 92 8.31P Cape Brdgwir 055267267 211N 0.50

CCAS data for the B party shows: )

Day Date Time Type No.  Wait Time Conv.Time  Rate

MON 26/09/82 20:28:43 [A 5 25 0

MON 28/09/92 20:29:30 |A 2 2 0

MON 28/09/92 20:29:5 |A 2 2 0 /_\
MON 28/09/92 20:30:20 [A 2 46 0 | / / ﬁ
MON 28/09/92 20:31:28 |A 1 133 0 ;

MON 28/068/82 20:33:57 ONU 013 182 0 L o
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AUSTEL 95/,

AUSTRALIAN TELECOMMUNICATIONS AUTHORITY 6 0 3 ) 0 i
92/0596(8)
2 February 1994
Mr S Black .
Group General Manager - Customer Affairs
TELECOM

Facsimile No: (03) 632 3241

Dear Mr Black

REQUEST FOR FILE DOCUMENTATION CONCERNING CAPE BRIDGEWATER
HOLIDAY CAMP

AUSTEL's Direction of 12 August 1993 concerning the "COT" Cases requested that the
following documentation be produced to AUSTEL:

(9) all files, correspondence, memoranda, minutes or notes in Telecom's
possession relating to any of the eight persons referred to in Attachment A
A range of documentation concerning the service provided to Mr Alan Smith of C

ape
Bridgewater Holiday Camp does not appear to have been provided to AUSTEL. Could the
following three Telecom files be provided:

0607921 (see Attachment A)
HA - AC 4/1/18 (see Attachment B)
X$13/2 (see Attachment C)

| have also included a copy of a letter to Mr Smith from the Warrnambool Customer

Operations Group. (Attachment D). Could you please produce to AUSTEL the file from
the Warrnambool Customer Operations Group from which this document originated, and
any other files from this area which pertain Mr Smith's service problems.

Can these files please be made available by 9 February 1994 under the same vi

ewin
arrangements as the other "COT" documentation, and Bruce Matthews .
(Ph. 828 7443) notified when they are available.

Yours sincerely

et

John MacMahon
General Manager

Consumer Affairs | - | / / .,{/

5 QUEENS ROAD. MELBOURNE, VICTORIA
POSTAL: P.O. BOX 7443, ST KILDA RD. MELBOURNE., VICTORIA, 3004
TELEPHONE: (03) 828 73000 FACSIMILE: (03) 820 3021
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s m Telecom Australia | Minute

y ris 0607921  Subject  Problems with Cape Bridgewater Customer
055 267267 g
J _ 5

o Phov  (053)334411 ' '°™  MIKE ROBINS 70603 - 01
et To

Graeme Davies g

«J
- Graeme,
s

It is my understanding of the sequence of events:-

y Aua"'u - Cutover from RAX to RCM uL{pv - aZpProOX ‘?-/SWM..

g:’/, AN | naace
- Customer Complaints re N.R.R.

16/3/92 - Customer Complaints can't be called

17/3/92 - Problem found at MEL U which would have caused any customer
parenting or trunking through MEL U (where digital trunking was used) to have a
call failure Customer 053 267267 would not have been able to be rung.

The trunking arrangements for Vic and Interstate is such that MEL U is only one
— of these major trunk exchanges, other's are Bendigo, MEL Q, Ballarat, Morwell ot

Moolap (Geelong). If the call was switched via any of these other exchanges, it
would have been successful.

The problem does not appear, as first thought, to be a data production error,
rather a fault condition quite specific in nature, causing a problem to this code only.
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CUSTOMER COMPLAINT FORM

) Name : CAPEBRIDGEWATER RESORT
Phone : (055) 267267

_ Date Init : 02/02/93
Controlled By: BRT
Source : General Manager
Catagory : SD

= File Location: Customer Complaints
Status A @ | (O = Open, C = Closed)
Cost : S 0.00

- Date Closed : /7

Notes:

“CONTACT: ALLAN SMITH

--eésponse in the first week. He asked me if there may be a Network
problem that may be effecting traffic between Ballarat and Cape
3ridgewater. I am unaware of any problems ,but told Mr. Smith I
/ould look into it for him. I contacted Gordon Hansen at Network Ops
1Country] and gave him alist of areas Mr. Smith has been expecting
calls from. He shall investigate and get back to me,

B.P 2/2/93

Allan Smith called me this afternoon ,he has been trying to call 3
umbers in Ballarat and been experiencing No Progress. He is very

_eturbed that people in the Ballarat area ma erie ng the
same problem trying to call him. I contacte and gave
Pim the 3 Ballarat Numbers provided to me by . . He shall

arry out some testing and get back to me.

B.P 2/2/93

mcalled back the three numbers provided by Mr. Smith
e Lines off the same PABX .Aboutr S0% of the calls he
attempted failed . It appears that the problem is Between *he

T tchange and the PABX. Telecom Staff at Ballarat are working om the

B.P 2/2/93

MAustel ] called this mornig Allan Smith has been in

; er .She said he is very upset with the service he is

" _Cieving and he is unsure that Telecom are taking his problems
sériously .I informed her that we take all reports and reguests from

threguard to Mr.Smiths complaints and that I wuold keep her

nformed of the pProgress.
B.P 3/2/93

~>alled Gordon Stokes for a progress report on Allan Smith's
roblems calling the PABX in Ballarat. The BAllarat Customer

. 2rations Group currently have a shortage of staff with PABX .
. Jertise and have not yYet attended the the PABX. '

' B.P 4/2/93
<poke to Allan Smith after he called wanting to contact
’Seanne Pittard. He recieved one burst © rin 1.15 pm and 5.05 /QQ:;:E?
- Yésterday ,when he picked up the reciever he heard dial tone. -
_S problem occurrs intermittently through-out the Network and






Bridgnwat - from public telephones at Terang and Colac a further
ezll was ..ied from Geelong via a mobile phone but the call dropped
out w2ilst ringing due to a flat battery. This I explained to Allen
when - recontacted him on arrival in Melbourne.

12/02/93
"— tried to ring from RCM before going to measure line
current,but got no answer. On arrival at the premises he was met by
Mr Smit ho stated he was having problems with his Telecom cordless

_phone. found the switch on the phone was not operated correctly
,preventing the phone from ringing. Mr Smith also had his LSA turned
cff and therefore would have heard any incoming calls whilst he
was cut of the office. easured the line current at 42 ma for

“the fzx, answer machine and phone. Mr Smith also mentioned he was
very pleased as he had 38 calls since my visit and not one complaint
of not getting through. {§visited on 18/02/93.

@ 15/02/93

Had 2 call from — to say a Ballarat customer of A Smith
aput a fault in via 1100 indicating she could not get through.

s suggested he may be able to move Mr Smith out of this system
into another. I attempted to ring Mr Smith when the ring tripped I
received a noise similar to "carrier noise" and a very faint "hello"
after waiting a while the person at the other en ] S
rang the Portland depot to have a message passed toq
After zpprox a half hour I rang 267267 again and this time got
through ok. Allan assured me he had only his normal phone and

_cordless phone plugged in. He s 1 people d ru and

and

reported the same m from

b Wang back and I organised him to change both
Mr SmZths lines into seperate systems . 267267 in sys 3 ch 16
26723C in sys 2 chan 28. dnd Myself then made several test
calls to 267267 all of which worked ok. 267230 does not have aFax

connected at the moment as it has been returned to the point of
—durchase as it has gone faulty.
& 24/02/93

Rang Mr Smith this morning still having breaking up of transmission
_2robleg OIC rang and was asked to.
ring to request assistance in monitoring the

rcm bearers .

@ 25/02/93

I made several calls to A Smith over the weekend whilst on a
>ersor.zl visit to Ballarat via a mobile phone and pay phones all
alls were successful. Alsc received advice from pair gains area
they would visit Cape Bridgewater today or tomorrow.
2/3/93
rom pair gains support rang to advise me he had found

Severz. problems with the RCM system Mr Smith was previously
‘connected to. The major problem was daused by faulty termination of
‘@sistors on the bearer block protection another problem was caused
~Y non modified channel cards, a full report will be submitted by
Len irn the next week. I have notified of the results

f the investigation and will follow up her suggestion of now having
_asyce’l connected to Mr Smith's *line. This follows
comment that Mr Smith made many outgoing calls thus preventing
~eople calling him. I will notify Mr Smith of the results and talk

© him regarding Easycall.
_ & 5/3/93

rang Cepebridgewater but Mr Smith was out, his assistant stated
le hadé received several calls where on lift off all she heard was
dial tone, this is after we shifted 267267 and 267230 into sys3 -4mn
he RCM. I believe this may be tried up with the axe #metWork problem

tone.
& o/3/93
* Smith returned my call from yesterday, I explained the results of
=4r investigation and the axe problem. He once again mentioned the

0283

v

1ich gives only 1 burst of ring and the calling party gets busy 1/;5;:5?
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/g3 17118 WSTEL MELB 61 3 &S
AUSTEL
AUSTRALIAN TELECOMMUN ATIONISK\
9 June 1993 i

Mr Dennis Hambleton

Director, Regulatory '
Telstra i
Facsimile No: (03) 634 8880

Dear Mr Hambleton

1
]

|

You are probably aware of the case of Mr Alan Smith, one of the "COT cases™

and proprietor of the Cape Bridgewater Holiday C
agreed to settle his claims against Telecgm on th
normal network standards would be guargnteed.

Since that time Mr Smith claims to have been con
ranging from no ring, short ring, ringing ottt eng

mp. Mr Smith last year
basis that a service of

thntly plagued by faults
ed, recorded message and

now claims to be subject to charging anomalies. He has had very frequent

contact with AUSTEL on thase matters.

In addition, he alleges that he was misinfermed at

1th9 time of settlement (and

|

subsequently) and led to belisve that the problemsg he was experiencing were
unique in the area. He now claims to have copies of Telecom network
investigation working documents which clearly indicate that these problems in

the network were far more widespread in the area, He claims that he was also
advised that the problem whereby callers had been confronted with a recorded
voice had cccurred only over a period of two days - later said 10 be no more
than three weeks. He now claims that Telecom regerds show this to be six
weaks and possibly much longer, i

Further he claims that the Telecom documents contain network investigation
findings which are distinctly different from,the advi¢g which Telecom has given
to the customers concerned. : .

In summaty, these allegations, if true, woulkd suggest that in the context of the
settlement Mr Smith was provided with a misleading description of the situation
as the basis for making his declision. They wouki also suggest that the other
complainants identified in the folders havg knowin ‘fy been provided with
inaccurate information. ) ;

| ask for your urgent comment on these allegations. . You are asked 2
immediately provide AUSTEL with a copy of all the documentation which was
apparently inadvertently left at Mr Smith's premises for its inspection. This,
together with your comment, will enable me to arrive at an appropriate
recommendation for AUSTEL's considera}ion of 1aclicn it should take.

t

o —————

/55



5 QUEENS ROAD, MELBOLRNE, VICTORIA
POSTAL: PO. BOX 7443, ST KILDA RD, YIELBOURNE, VICTORLA, 3004
TELEPHONE: (03)828 7300  FACSIMILE: (113) 820 3021

As to Mr Smith's claimed continuing service difficutties, please provide a
statement as to whether Telecom bslieves that Mr Smith has been provided
with a telephone service of normal network standard since the settlement. |f
not, you are asked to detail the problemé which Telecom knows to exst,
indicate how far beyond network standatds they are and identify the
cause/causes of these problems, i

In light of Mr Smith's claims of continuing service difficulties, | will be seeking to
determine with you a mechanism which will allow|an objective measurement of
any such difficulties to bs mads. =

-

Yours sincerely _=

i
|
1
1
|
|
!

John MacMzahon

QGeneral Manager ‘q
Consumer Affairs '

. * . ‘*; '3 ;. : e o
d31¥YM32A1d9-34%0 nEZLe2 550 FE:L]
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Draft for Discussion

IN-SERVICE TEST PERFORMANCE
FOR THE TELECOM AUSTRALIA
PUBLIC SWITCHED TELEPHONE SERVICE
(PSTS)

TELECOM CONFIDENTIAL

The performances tabulated below have been formulated to aid in dispute

investigation and resolution. The information contained herein is for internal

Telstra Corporation use only and must not be released to any third party,
: particularly AUSTEL. -

. Parameter I Conditions | Acceptable
CALL SET-UP TESTS
1. Access Loop Normal operational power conditions: ?
Seize Test - 300 ohm resistance termination | Obtain Dial Tone 7
Hold Test - 500 ohm resistance termination | Retain Dial Tone
Loop Currenz - 500 ohm resistance
termination. | >20 mA
2. Delay to Dial Tone For the exchange operating within its
designed traffic capacity:
95 out of 100 of call artemprs <25
99 out of 100 of cail artempts <l10s
3. Digit Recognition DTMEF: | paE
Level per frequency, offset by -5 & -16 dBm
+/-(1,5% +2Hz)
Twist 0 & 4 dB wrt to fp,
Decadic:
Make 28 & 42 ms
Break 58 & 72 ms

Prepared by Task Group |
COTSPEC.DOC
Revision C

6 December,'93
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CALL QUALITY TESTS

8. Call continuity/
Dropouts

For 500 established calls (including both
originating and terminating) each of 120s
duration

<2 calls drop out

9. Transmission Loss -

Reg

The 820 Hz insertion loss for end to end
connection, when measured between 600 ohm
resistive measuring terminations:
IEN from MDF to MDF Jor 95% of
established connections

Access Loop MDF to NTP

<12dB

<6,5dB

10. Impulsive Noise

15 minutes at threshold of -28 dBm for an
established cal]

18 counts/15 min at
a -28 dBm threshold

11. Continuous Random For an established call <-47 dBmp
Noise RBte ¢
12. Insulation Quality Measured with the physical access line dax
isolated from the line circuit or any DAE
feedbridge:
Insulation Resistance,
wire to wire >50 kohm
. each wire to ground >50 kohm
Foreign Bartery, -
each wire to ground <40V

All of the above values are provisional and
currently under review!

CALL CLEAR-DOWN
TESTS

13. Clear-down Time for
established calls

For 95 out of 100 calls:
Originaring calls (A-party clear)
Terminaring calis(B-party held by A-party)

Frepared by Task Group |
COTSPEC.DOC

Revision C

6 December,'93

2

i
-
=
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4. Set-up Accuracy:
Probability of Connection to
the correct number

wes 1

Calling pattern must be typical of the user
concerned.

Local Calls

Standard Business period Trunk Calls,
but not Discount tariff period Trunk Calls

For each class of
call, 980 calls out
of 1000 call anempts
will be set-up to the
correct destination

5. Service Tones:
Accuracy

Tone Characteristics

Applicable tone/RVA relevant to B-party line
state

For all Tones generated by PSTN exchanges,

980 out of 1000 call
attempts receive
correct indication

(Dial, Busy, Congestion, Level into 600 ohm >-30 dBm
and Ring tones) Cadence +/-20%
Frequency +/-20%
Ring Tone Disconnect Time till cut-out for PSTN destinations >85s
CALL DELIVERY TESTS
6. Incoming Ring Signal Normal operational power conditions and at
maximum traffic load.
Voltage across 3 REN load 45 Vrms
This Voltage is provisional and subject to .
further investigation!
Cadence For the standard cadence (DRO) +/-20%
Frequency In the range 14,0 to
27,5Hz
Time till cut-out From PSTN origins only >85s

7. Incoming-call Accuracy:

Probability of connect to the
correct number

Recs 2
ScCs z

Terminating traffic pattern must be typical of
the customer concerned.

Local Exchange Calls

Local Nerwork Calls

Standard Business period Trunk Calls
but not Discount tariff period Trunk Calls

For each class of
call, 980 calls out
of 1000 call attempts
will be terminated
correctly

Prepared by Task Group |
COTSPEC.DOC
Revision C

6 December,'93
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This facsimile from 60 minutes dated 18 June 1993 is self explanatory.

nﬁuhs
60 MINUTES FACSIMILE

To: i IR BN SAETHL s coscnsississnsamommastsasensinissitvsssiopisonsisissssssss

ltli‘tOlsisl)lllz6|zlll2l$loﬂlﬂn!Itlllil!.lnllliulllloillucnloclllltlnoll lllllll 11}
From: !l’llllJlglLl!lélﬂlIig.?lgl§l§ll‘ll|lIIIOIIIQIIll'll‘.l’.ll“ll.l"l.l‘l"ll.'l"l'lfl“"l“.
Date: e JUNE. J8TH.1983....e....  NooOfpages L.
DeAR ALAN,

JUST A NOTE TO LET YOU KNOW THAT [ HAD SOME TROUBLE
GETTING THROUGH TO YOU ON THE PHONE LAST THURSDAY.
PRETTY IRONIC CONSIDERING THAT [ WAS TRYING TO CONTACT

YOU TO DISCUSS YOUR PHONE PROBLEMS

THE PROBLEM OCCURRED AT ABOUT 1laM, On THE "008" NUMBER
| HEARD A RECORDED MESSAGE ADVISING ME THAT “008" was
NOT AVAILABELE FROM MY PHONE AND ON YOUR DIRECT LINE IT
WAS CONSTANTLY ENGAGED,

ASTER ABOUT HALF AN HOUR | CONTACTED SERVICE DIFFICULTIES
IN SYDNEY. THEY CALLED THE LOCAL OPERATOR IN YOUR AREA
‘WHO REPORTED BACK THAT YOU WEREN'T ON THE PHONE BUT THAT
THE LINES IN YOUR AREA WERE CONGESTED AT THE TIME.

]’M AWARE THAT YOU HAVE BEEN KAVING PROBLEMS LIKE THIS FOR
SOME YEARS NOW AND WISH YOU THE BEST I[N SORTING THEM OUT,

YoL%sfsxncsqﬁf;,
\" > N

R free
1
)
\

o

Aushalic Umited (A.C.H 047 071 167
24 Ariarmon load Witoughit 20468

\ PH: (02) 438 3433 PAX: (025836 0527

J
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P.O. Box 193, North Balwyn, Victoria, 3104 Phone (03) 859 2059 Fax (03) 819 7095

11June, 1992

Alan Smith -
CapeBridgewater Holiday Camp & Convention Centre
RMB 4408

Cape Bridgewater Vic 3306

=D DearAlan,

Asyou are aware, Cape Bridgewater Holiday Camp and Convention Centre advertised in our February/March and
April/Mayissues

Bothadvertisementswere a third page in size atarate of $534.00 each.

The earlier paperincluded a full page of editorial and photographs, and the advertisement in themore recent edition
was partofaspecial feature on school camp destinations.

Other 'school camp’ advertisers that I have spokento have reported a high enquiry rate together with firm bookings
anditis my opinion that Cape Bridgewater should have received at least an equal response to the advertisementsand
editorial.

Thelack of response reported by Cape Bridgewater Holiday Campis most obviously explained by the difficulties you
havedescribedwithyour telephone system.

Kindest regards,

AnneEdmonds.
EDITOR.

[/57
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A second letter from Wally Rothwell, written oﬁ 29 March 1996, further <
compounds the mystery of the missing White Pages listings. Not only would ;
we “be flogging a dead horse trying to extract more”, but who signed the

~ directory listing form?
- T ¢
Our Ref: D/9S/36 P
Cape Bridgewater Holiday Cam; “u ¢
Blowholes Rosd = | John Pinnock 5
CAPE BRIDGEWATER VIC 3306 : .
We spoke on the phone ori 20 Mazoh shout the closing of yoiu case with s TIO and
you asked me to continue to seek ftom Telstra its final word on your White Pages, 3
which [ undertook to do, even though we had closed your case here, i
I subsequently spoke o the Ombudsman about your request, before I got down to _ .
writing, and it was his view that we had received all that we were going to get from <
TclsmonlheWhimle.iﬂhemdwwouldbeﬂogﬁnatdc&dhémmh . ' “
Clearly, Telstra is unable t0.give any reason why your service was not included in the i
- other eighteen direstories, in 1993, because it lacks any records, Telstra has also sild
all it is going to say about the matter of your business namie. And it would appear that
pursuit of the issue of the signaturs on the directory listing form, while it may be of
intercst in your book, is & tenuous one for us, om0«
For this reason, we are urabl¢ to purvue the matter further and 0 1 must walk back
my undertaking to you, with spology for misleading you. :

Yours s -

WALLYHOTHW

PSS A s o M SRS T S O AN SR

DEPUTY OMBUDSMAN

e prwu'ing independens, fuss, informal, ipeedy resolution of complaines,”

TEO U0 ACH 087 634 787

National Hesdguarters Box 1309¢ ’ Telephone (03) 9277 8777
" v Coliing Straet East . . L
315 Exhubition Syest . < o bos 3 Facsimile.  (03) 9277 8797

i R P SR
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333 MAMTULL ROAPD
VITW BANE VICTORLL 3034
TILEPHOME (03] 457 3434
FACSIMILE (03] 437 3438

2
BLP

i TLlud
Thursday, 6 May 1993

Alan Smith

gﬁg %ggm Holiday Chmpl
Cape Bridgewater 3306

Dear Alan,
I'am writing to confirm our involvement in the continuing problem you have
mbﬁshhgmeimpaﬁofadeﬁdmmlcphonesymgggmmy;

Sincctheissuewasuncova'adandmponedtous.byyou some two or two
and a half years ago, we have had occasion to explain to many people that
they should persist telephoning or even write to you to make contact, It has
bmdwdmumﬂhawwmtcdmmmmnmbutbcmmable;meyhave
rung us to find out why.

Ten thousand copies of the Resource Guide (in which you had vyourlast
advertisement) were direct mailed to schools and given away. irtually all
other major advertisers, withadvu‘ﬁsemmtssuchasyoms,lmqedan
increase in enquires and bookings. It is clear to me that the ion of the
phone system effectively deprived you of such gainsin business.

We have had, even this year, people still asking why cannot get an
m:rﬁomyompbouenumﬁ?Webaveuiadmcxpmgnwmm:thayou
wantmdrbusinbutarehampcmdbyaninadeqme hone system.
Homrmnotsmthatmcydomstmphmcfgrmostmpﬁmis
thcﬁ:stlincofbusinmanquuhy;anypmmotimiswastedifpgople
mnotmchyoummmqir;'uminhkingyoursiw,, B,

I wish you well in your efforts to convince the authorities that your business
has suffered to the extent I believe it has.

Yours sincerely,

Executive Officer

/159




“‘“@ |
&:ﬂ:\\\ oy TY\.\..\_.QQ\ Suctasy "\AF.L
¢

NCUE - Fa\ & SR oA Qtlcw Q)\;k
%C&Q-P 2 LN Wi ﬁ‘k&- OOB N

"(\NL LY N!JNV w&-‘l&\w 30\& 0‘\0“ |
T\.QJA“ o w00 Nu\ .

You Qo uou s o Busvnass \&
oo e, @ AR -w\%)\\' \3 Aot

u%é\i \é&u\ Al \m. The M\c\&% °§ |

W

QQ.Q..DKA-\
bd‘mu~mﬁ*§§ o) _
%n:k TR NSNS Qf\ W Rg o

/160




gem 7{.&2 ‘/é'wﬂt : —

B Oa,!.w}o %oée . Jo-‘bw_m *w&,euﬁ‘a- cu’of Tletos

‘_':.1 ﬂ d b uupossible Fo Al :U«wasé_

Jw@amdwmdw

o Twed 2o Al O@- LU Qafzéa bed  sueeunt

 Hewed e pasne | ouw e [O** of
Aucid arewud 2 WM. 4o 8%«9?’# ¢ 1

N heliere Sou bave o potsbosn ot Flre

‘M&M

(aow/l/e/m et Do pawre }’U.cbﬁeu.a ﬁLO,{!/PCU.Q
on Apal owd wan 2

.._l;%:ﬁ-o% de bod & bave cwade @w«_a_-te;j&

@%*%MMM%

o Do Wh — ___,__.___::
. J__ J .
8 Broiivcore.

F

0




e A bodgul 0

053 483077

i



Page 4

] ¥ s . ANY2S "‘u feedblatteRi e L preri s
P s Cliawkie s 2 e et TP P L IR i i P

" e Vot ai d
laimins vibe BN Mg

Tt

A =H e Y i

LANRBLYES LA Tt =
Itemlsed Call Detalls continued
008 - National Dircet Dlalled calle  continued
Date Time Origin Destination Rara Min:Sec g
Termination point 055287287 continued
18 Aug  03:05 pm 02231 55267267 Day 0:07 0.08
18 Allg (3°0F pm N2234 035267287 Day cns noa
18 Aug  02:06 pm 02231 050207267 Day 0:08 .03
18 Aug  03:07 pm 02231 055267267 Day o:04 ' 003
- A8 Auge -8ROT pim. 028315 o * DSBIETOET... Day. == @dd .. 005
18 Auy  03:10 un 02287 088267267 Day 0:12 2 0.08
18 Aug  03:12 pm 055267267 Day . 012  » 0.08
1R Aoy 028 i 7 0E50E7RE) Doy o7 0.04
18 Aus QUITE pma 0CLROTR0T Nay 0:04 ? n.0p
18 Aug  03.18 pmi . 055267267 Day 0:08 , 0.03
{8 Aug 0318 pm D526 726/ Lay O:04 0.02
18 Augy  06.1d pm 03§80 QEEQET0ET Oay 011€ 0.0n
18 Aug  06:32 pm 03568 000267267 Night 0:30 0.10
18 Aug  DB:08 am 0A35AA 055267267 DNay 343 1.14
19 Aug  10:1Gam 041850 055287287 Dy 1:28 0.2
19 &g 1115am G53630 0552R7T3R7 Qg QR s 4
18 Aug 12:34 pm 03588 085267267 Day 0:17 0.08
22 Auy 02.01 pin 08 QEB2GTZOT Evyriginy o014 0.03
22 Ayg  02:08 prn Q3650 055267267 . Economy 0:08 0.02
22 Auy U405 pm 08280 055267267 <%’ ..Economy 0:40 0. 11
22 Aug Q448 pm OR33A 0ABROR7OR7 *‘\a:'etlnnmy 0:09 0.02
22 Aug  05:09 pm 08280 0552687267 onom) 0:30 0.08
22 Aug  06:25 pm 08280 055267267 Economv o, 046 v.ae
P9 Aug  07:16 pm 05338 0552672R7 Economy - <012 0.02
D0 Aug  OT:4O pm O 095207207 Econemy M3, V.Y
2zAuy  UT8F i dudan— SOUEE ZuY T BTy m =i i e e s SR
22 Aug  08:21 pm ORARA OFR2R7ART Ecnnamy 0:06 0.01
22 Aug  08:40 pm 05336 056267367 Economy 0:08 ? g.02
.80 Aug- £0:08 s -0EA3E. 05EA8TOET «on -, Ceonamy - —..07  *.... nm
23 Aug  12:04 pm 05339 055267267 Day 0:10 0.05
23Aug  12:°5pm 05339 088267267 Day-- 0057 042
23 Aug  01:12pm OA 0RER7287 Ny 0:18 0.08
23 Aug _ 01:13 pm 08280 055287267 Day | - 0:31 Lo
23 Ayg  02:33 pm Op2ay Obbls /87 Day 0:039 0.ua
23 Aug  03:40 pm 06339 0652872687 Day 0.06 0.03
23 Aug  04:34 pm 05338 0552672687 Day 0:06 0.08
23 Aug 06:12 pm 05339 055267267 Lay 0:07 0.03
23 Aug 06:00 pm 05339 055267267 Night 0:08 0.03
23 Auy  06:38 pm 05339 055287287 Night 08 0.03
23 Aug  06:51 pm 05 055267267 Night 0:28 0.08
23 Aug  06:63 pm 03482 055267267 Might 0:31 0.11
23 Aug  07:00 pm 05333 055267267 Night . oo LLE
23 Aug  07:22 pm 05339 055267267 Night 0:07 / 0.02
23 Aug  08:28 prn- 05339 - 055287257 - Night -~ ¢:o7--- 4 (ERVEIEENS
P Py AW BEOT i 0035 - QARRRTART - oo - Hight 0.07.--@.....0.00
23 Aug  09:26 pm 05339 055267267 Night 0:04 0.0
:?: St Continued-page---3 -
i"l,.nvwﬂ ) . ) - oy . - A A, e
2 ;;; ""‘.;'r:z""”‘“ 5 s “.1-‘ ‘“ , ;IH”I “ ,?l.'rr" ”;nu i ."”:. "'L:‘.".;(._-_,('.'I'-?»"g:?_-’.-'-'”_,"w =/¢: ] g
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!.~ mgf itemised Call Detalls continued
i
:,;:'fgii:: 008 - National Direct Dlallad calls continusd
4 iy Date Time Qrigin Destination Rate Min:Sec
_,.".:.:' . __ Termination point 088287267 continued
piEL 18 Aug  02:26pm 036E3 055267267 Day 0.17
gl 18Aug 0227 pin 09663 055267267 Ciay 0.10
i3y 18Avg  02:27pm 03663 066267267 Day 0:08
m; 18 Aug  02:23 pm 03663 055267267 Day 0:07
hoed  18Aug  02:28pm 03653 085267267 Day 0:08
Wi,  18Aug 0228pm 0363 085267267 . Day 0:04
18 Aug D2:2% pm 03563 pRz287287 Day (iR
18 Aug 02:20 pm 03863 055267267 Day 0:02
18 Aug Q228 pm 03683 055267267 pay 0:04
18 Aug D2:30 pm OQORR3 Ld-L AL Bay 0.04
18 Aug 0730 pm Q0863 056287267 . Day 0:09
18 Aug  02:81pm 03888 T T = -086267267 Day n:na
18 Aug ...02:810m 03683 ___ _ 056267267 Day 0:05
18 Aug  Ozigrpm- DHE88- AL0eC7E0T. Dav. 0:ns
18 Aug  02:32pm 03663 055267267 Day 0:08
18 Ay 02:34 pm Q%221 058287267 Day n:26
18 Aug  02:34 pm 05221 066267287 Day 0:08
18 Aug  02:38 pm 05221 055267287 Day 0:04
18 Aug  02:36 pm (08221 0585267267 Day 0:04
18 Aug  02:3¢ pm 05221 055267267 Day 0:08
18 Ayg  02:38 pm 056221 055267267 Day 0:08
18 AUg  02:30 pm UbZi NANRRRTRET Day 0:07
10 Ayg 0030 pm DAR221 nasagTac? Lay 0:08
18 Aug  02:40 pm 085221 055267267 Day 0:28
18 Aug  02:47 pm 08221 055287267 Day 0:05
18 Aug 02:41 pm 05221 085287267 Day 0:06
18 Aug 02:42 pm 05221 055267267 Day 0:07
18 Aug  02:42 pm 05221 055287267 Day 0:10
18 Aug 0243 pin 05221 055257267 Day 0:06
18 Aug 0243 pm 00221 056287267 Day oa
1R Aug 02:44 pm 05221 065267267 Day 0:04
18 Aug  02:44 pr 08221 & 055267267 - Day- - 0:06
18 Aug  02:45 pm 05221 056267267 Day 0:03
02:48 pm 05221 052267267 Day 0.04
02:45 prmv 05221 UBSZET287— - Day - 005 .- -
02'a6 pm 02221 055267267 Day 0:05
p2:50 pm 05221 055267287 Day 0:10
02:53 pm (2231 LS9 1257 Day 112
03:0z pm 2231 0SE0R7267 Day v
03:08 pm 022N 058267207 Day 0:08
03:03 pm 02231 088267267 Day 0:07
a .. 0p3:03 pm 02231 058287267 Day 0:u%
03:04 pm 02231 085267267 Day oo -
03:04 pm 02231 DS%267267 Vay o:02
03:05 pm 02231 QES2E7267 Bay 0:00
03:05 pm 02231 066257267 Day 0:04

'T;-f'-".*l‘.?".-f?-“-r b | !?@ﬂfgﬂ%&? T i
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Te* Itemised Call Detalls
Q08 - Nationa! Direct Dialled calls
Date Time Origin Destinguon Rate Min:Sac s
Termination point 055267287
31 1¢Aug 1148 am 08 055287287 Day - 121% 1.78
3-2 12Aug 1218 pm 003563 — 055267287 Day 531 1.70
3-3 12Aug Q116 pm 08 088287287 Day 4:04 1.25
3¢ 12 Aug  08:;15 pm 03728 Q85267287 Night 4:.02 0.85
25 12 Ayg  08:22pm 03725 csezs7eer Night 0:33 0.12
-4 12Aup 09:88am 05 0552872687 Day 1217 3.78
4 18AYyg 11:.03=m 08 085267267 Qay 334 1.10
3-8 17 Aug  04:00 pm ©S Ossze7267 Day Qi18 0.08
39 17Aug  04:127 pm 08 058287287 Day 8:03 2.48
310 17 Aug 05119 pm OS5 056287267 Day - 02w 8 0.06
211 17Aug  0s:20pm OS5 84917 ossasTas? Day 0:22 g 0.12
3-12 17A) 05:20pm 05 055287287 Day 0128 wes e.14
é-1 17A4Q 05121 pm 08 055287287 Day 0:117 == 0.08
4-2 17 Aug  085:23 pm 05434 085287287 Day 1:.28 T ? 0.44
43 17 Avug  08.25 pm (5434 0ss287287 Day 1113] = 2.38
e 17 Aug  08:80 pm 03582 055287287 Day 0:38 0.18
$8 17Aug 0701 pm 0Ca&B21 . 088287287 Night 8:34 1.38
4-8 17 Aug  07:14 pm 03582 055267267 Night 0:28 ? 0.08
&7 17 Aug  07:18 pm 03882 066287267 Night 2:14). ¢ 0.47
4-8 17 Auyg  07:21 pm 09662' 088287287 Night 0:32 0.11
49 17 Aug  07:38 pm 03663 055287267 Night Q.25 0.08
10 17Aug  OR:28pm 03 055267267 Night 15:24 / 2.24
411 18 Ayg  08:18 am 03663 085287287 Day 8:82 212
412 18 Aug 10:48 am 05 055267287 Qay 3:20 1.03
5.1 18 Aug  02:12pm 03683 0sE267267 Day 0:1Q W= f 008
5-2 18 Aug  0R:12 pm 03683 0e5287287 Day 008 * & 0.04
3.3 18 Aug  02:13 pm 0386823 0562687267 QOay 11:40 3,60
i T T MU L RUIPTRC - HERESL O . ; e
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cail us during business hoy ﬁﬂﬂ i bt
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T 3~ ¥ e § L
vats:; Weadn i Ap

esday, 21 April 1983 1.40pM

From: Newbold, or
TO: Pine|, oon i
CC: Wi

0od, Don; Campbeil, lan; Pittard, Rosanne
SUblect: RE: COT cases latest '
Date: Wednesday 24 April 1993 1:39pp

Don, thankyou for vour swi an

ft and eio uent repty. :dfsangfmra!sln _melssueoftne
courts. That carries an impiled t:hreag neoto oY y
end up as lawyer fodder.

that theyj
inly that beam tomvefacetofacew:mcustomem
and to hoid In reserve if the wmg!ainang?mm vexactous.

Other than that, I've got N0 Probs with YOUr suggestio t that to

Co-Operate for 3 speeg$ resol o

n Say we're happy to
ution Is not borne out the ¢ase history ang will
deriding mercilessly by the media. The brie . the

’ Driefer we are, more likely we ars to geta runon
our own terms, However, the wording is ¢f ' something for you guvs to agree to with 1an
Cagpbeu. ‘E!rvns main concern is about t%s ovearal stmtagy?g not actively Pushing the matter
inthe megia.

Hindsight teits me that with Graeme Schorer We should have n tiated an 2 eed media
statemgent With him as part Of the settiement. it may be someghgl%q tO consider for future
Darties T yiek Way, € very oo avely Case mampasad With 3 feso haties Sreed,E0 by all
settlement has been rsacneq and publicised. . :

Regards,
Creg. . | C O ‘1 0 9 4‘

_f_rom: Pinei, Don

O: Beattie, Ken; Woodg, bon; Pittary, Rosanne:; Newbold, ¢
CC: Campbail lan; Anderson, Keith; Benjamin, Teqd res
RE: COT Cases

Date: Wed, Apr 21, 1993 1:13pM
Priority: High

' THANKS FOR THE NOTES. IFEELTHEMEDIARESPONSHSABITTOOABRUPTANDDEFEVSWE. CANT
WHEAI‘;‘GCLUDE THAT: )

IS IS A DISPUTE BETWEEN BIUSWESSES AND THE APPROPRIATE PLACE TO HAVE IT RESOLVED IS IN
TT%EESURTS. WEAREH!PPYTOCOOPERATETOMRE SPEEDY R ON

N. IN ADDITI
VE USING AN INi DANT ASSESSOR
T AL P S 0 S S A A O

/163
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F.O.I document AO3254 shows an internal TELSTRA letter from Don Pinel
to Jim Holmes written on 28 September 1993. It indicates that a few weeks

i before TELSTRA agreed to a fast track settlement proposal they believe:'d that
“our best option is still to force these cases down a legal, structured path.

i

4 Holmes. J/m
q From: / Pinel, Don |
! To: Holmes, Jim ;
4 ce Parker, Harvey |
: | Subject: Letter to Schorer
f Dxta: Tuesday, 28 Septamber, 1983 739PM
Jim,

SRS B L B

Your proposed raply to Schorer is good athough | saume it is more legalistic than lan would like. | do not know
of anyway 10 saften i without raising o
! -

One point not coverad that you may ke to consider is the question of “duress”. This hasbeen raised ina
numbar of places and requires rebuttal,

Similarly the question of Telecom's regulatory and contractual protections from suit dort get a mention ( & may
Nt be necessary 10 raisa these at this stage as they are certaln 1 be provocative provided we dort aliow
expectations to fromthat we will refinquish such protection)

1 also think that your section 2 sends conflicting messages. In one para you comectly identify the constraints on
discussing a particular case with other than the specific customer . You do imply, howsver, that teh customers
couid give schorer some form of authority 1o act on their behalf. |am not sure that these two messages are

3 consistent. Would a power of attomey, for example, aliow disclosure to Schorer of settiemetn details covered by
i ¥ our form of release? | dont think so.

Perhaps | am gatting 100 legalistic and defensive but we cant afford 10 let anything get away. However, our best
oftion is still to force these cases down a legal, structured path,

Den

e

i

Page 1

/1 &4

Extracts from F.O.l. documents A00999, A01000 and A01004 state: “The Iwho!e
process would be expeditiously handled, and would take ten-fifteen working )
days", there would be “a few days to report on each case and seek agreement’,
and that “Speed is of the essence”
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Cupebrisgomater o 055267230  Victoria's first permanent settlement

11th April, 1994.

Ms. Denise MacBuraie,
Freebill, Hollingdale & Page,
. ~ Barristers & Solicitors,

101 Collins Street,
Melbourne, 3000.

Dear Ms. MacBurnle,

Accompanying this fetter are three documents (copies of Telecom Minutes) which
I received under the FLO. agreement. ] have been told by Telecom management that
other similar documents have been Jost. From the documenis which I have mansged to
squeeze out of Telecom, however, it would sppear that your client displays different
Corporate faces to sult differing circumstances.

. These documents, though only a small sample, would indicate that your client,
Telecom, hes misled us both — particularly $0 when read In conjunction with your Jetier
of 28th January, 1994, (0 the Cape Bridgewater Holiday Camp. Other internal documents
of Telecom, which I have in my possession, show @ similar trend of deception and
misleading conduct,

It is hard 1o reconcile the advertisements, seen all over Ausiralia, of this Corporate

. Giant, Tclecom, the fargest company in Australia, with the actions of lis management

tcam, which has tried to force me into legal court battles on several occasions. lat me

make it clear that I am not questioning the integrity of Freehill, Hollingdale & Page.

You were only acting on the information which you received. However, in this case, I

feel that information Was 8 blatant conspiracy to mislead 2nd deceive a Telecom customef,

namely the Cape Bridgewater Holiday Camp.

1 am writing to you, Ms. MacBurnie, in &n endeavour to set the record sraight.

There have been many occasions over the past months when T have been instructed by

" Mr. Campbell, General Manager Commercial Telecom, to deal through Freehill, Hollingdale

& Page. My reluctance to do so wes due 10 the impression that you felt I was overly

imaginative in the concerns I expressed regarding Telecom management. The enclosed
documents, along with others, do, I feel, clearly vindicate those concerns.

You may well be 1aken aback by these findings. 1 was as were others who have
been treated in @ similar menner, Tt is now for the essessor and the publie in general
to pess judgement of the facts which have been presented.

It was never our aim to cavse hurt to your client, but we were forced 1o take
action to prevent Telecom from hurting us. In doing so, however, I fear we have

0005535

163



uncovered much which would bave been better left buried Unfortunately it was Tclecom's
cholce which led us along this path. It is most regretable that a few people within
Telecom menagement felt it preferable 10 try and protect their own personal positions
rather that faco up to the truth in 80 far as it concerned their clients,

1 thank you for your patience whilst dealing with me, as @ n, and say again,
we have both been boodwinked by your client. We, CO.T,, have leamncd, through bitter

experience, 1o live with this deception and I trust that your firm can do the same, without
sustaining 100 much hurt.

Sincerely,

ALAN SMITH.

ce Senator Richard Alston
Shadow Minister for Communication.
Senator Ron Boswell
Leader in the Senate. National Party.

(100356
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Mr Alan Smith Page 3
28 January, 1994
. unanswered calls include calls encountering engeged numbers (busy), various

Telecom tones and Recorded Voice Announcements &s well as calls that

"ring out" or are terminated before or during ringing.
(5) Paragraph$§

As Telecom has previously advised to you, the incideat referred to in this paragraph
relates to the use of Malicious Call Trace (MCT) that was placed on your line as part
of the testing of your service. MCT resulted in the line being "held busy” for 90
seconds after the actual call was terminated. Consequently, the first call was made,
answered and terminated, and the following five calls, all made within the 90 second

period received a busy tone., Subsequent to this incident, MCT was removed.

(6) Paragraph6

(i) As you have noted in your letter the Elmi Tape which was retained by you
from a brief case inadvertently left at your premises by a Telecom employee
was apparently returned by you to AUSTEL. Telecom bas been uneble to
locate that tape and has instructed us that it received a difTerent tape from
AUSTEL than the one to which you refer in paragraph (i) of your letter.

Consequently, Telecom is unable to comment or provide any opinion of the
tape to which you refer at this stage. Telecom is currently endeavouring to
confirm with AUSTEL the location of the tape to which you refer, It is also
Telecom's opinion that it is not appropriate for Telecom to comment on this
piece of material at this time and it would be more appropriste for Telecom's

comment to be conveyed during the Fast-Track arbitration procedure.

(i)  Prior to receipt of the letters provided by you to Telecom, Telecom had had
reason to investigate the maners referred o In those lenters and had completed
those investigations without a fault being found. Telecom did not consider it
necessary to conduct such investigations again when they had elready been
completed Mr Campbell's statement of "each of which have been investigated

without fault" in his letter to Mr Hawker was therefore correct.

(iii)  As noted above in Telecom's response to the questions raised in your
paragraph 2, Telecom has not found any evidence of network faults

epplicable to and which could affect your service during the period to which

you refer.

Yours faithfully
FREEHILL HOLLINGDALE & PAGE

per:

Denise McBurnie -
Solicitor

FHPMELCA\94023008.1
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Paragraph 2 K0116"

An examination of the fault history for telephone number 0SS 267 267 indicates that
you made & total of nine reports to Telecom's Fault Report Services during the period
1 January 1993 until 9 August 1993. As a result of testing conducted into these
reports the following results were obrained:

. In Jazuary 1993 two reports resulted in:
()  on 6 January 1993, & handset was re placed at your premises,

()  on 13 January 1993, a printed circuit board at the Portland Telephone
Exchange associated with your telephone equipment was replaced,

v On 18 February 1993 your report was referred to the Customer Operations
Group in Ballarst. This report involved the repair of a fault that was found on
another customer's PABX located in Ballarst.

. Tesung associated with the remaining six reports occurred between 20 May
1993 uodl 9 August 1593 and resulted in the fault reports being cleared as
"No Fault Found" or “No Fault Found, but additional network testing to be
undertaken"”. This additional testing found no evidence of any nerwark faults,

Paragraph 3

Telecom has recently had In place equipment to monitor your service at the Portland
Exchange. This equipment is involved in passive line potestial moaitoriag and does
not “register” fault conditions as such, but provides a report on the line status
experienced, for cxample, incoming call, outgoing call, time of call. Interpretation of
the output of this monltoring is required in cogjunction with other Information and
testing to allow Telecom to delermiae the overall performance of a customer's
service.

Other forms of service monitoring which can be used by Telecom are AXE Test
Systera and Common Channel Signalling Monltoring. Agaln, these systams both
produce data that requires analysis and cross referencing with other materials. It is
therefore oot possible ta provide the informstion as requested in paragraph 3 of your
letter. A detailed analysis of your service occurs a3 an ongolng process and any
enomalies detected during that time are scted upon directly.

Paragraph ¢

As the information provided originally in your letter dated 12 November 1993 was
of & limited nature, no specific Tesponse was possible to your allegations concerning
over cbarging and short duration of calls. However, Telacom does have clearly
deflned policies and principles for call charging and billing. These principles are;

. customers will be charged oaly for calls which are answered.
v unanswered calls are not charged.

FHPMELC4\84025008.1
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FREEHILL
HOLLINGDALE
& PAGE

COPY

28 January, 1994
v 01160
Mr Alan Smith
Cape Bridgewater Holiday Camp
By facsimlle

No. 055 267 230

Dear Mr Smith
Cape Bridgewater Hollday Camp
DLM:001660539

We refer to your letter dated 4 January 1994 to Denise McBurmie.

We also refer to your telephone conversation with Denise McBumie on 25 January 1994 and
confirm that Telecom wishes to establish Mr Steve Black and Mr Paul Rumble of Telecom,
as your point of contact for requests for information from our client. Any further requests
for information which you have for our client should therefore be directed to Mr Black or
Mr Rumble.

In response to your request for information we provide below our client's responses to the
questions raised in paragraphs 1-6 of your letter. In your letter you requested answers to the
questions raised in paragraph 1-7. Your letter did not contain a paragraph 7 and we were
unable to ascertain any further questions from your letter. Our client has instructed vs to

respond to the questions raised in paragraphs 1-6 of your letter as follows:

(1) Paragraph1

Telecom has previously advised both yourself and AUSTEL that it did locate the
names of two employees who made the calls referred to In this paragraph, These

employees are involved in investigating reported faults and testing customer services

by making & number of calls each day, Given the elapse of time between the making

of the two test calls In question and the time you requested release of the caller's

name, it would be difficult to determine any detailed information regerding the

discussions which took place during those test calls. It is Telecom's position that it

will not release the names of employees unless Telecom considers the release of such

information to be reasonable and proper in all the circumstances,

BarxzxisTexs & SorviciTonrs

101 COLLING STRERT
MELBOURNE 3000 AUSTRALIA
GPO BOX 128A MELBOURNE 3001

TELEPHONE (03) 288 1234  FACSIMILE (D3) 288 1567
TELEX AA33004 DX 240 MELEOURNE / / 6 S"

SYONEY MILBOURNE FEATH CANBERRA BRIBBANT LONDON IINGaPOAR
REPRESENTID IN BANCROK AND JARALT,
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Cn purchasing a hand set from Retravision a Telecom model 2006, hand
heid, this equipment and its faults was experienced ty 2 Telecom
Technical personell, Mr. Ray Morris from Melcoourne and Mr. Gordon
Stokes Irom Portland This hand set would not switch off when
completing telephone conversations Both Telecom employees found
this fault to be prevalent on many occassions while testing this
equipment. The fault was that the off button would not activate
sometimes on the first try Sometimes it took the operator of this
equipment as many as 5 or 6 times befotre the set switched off This
would have allowed the line to be free for cther incoming calls This
—equipment was ONE week old. | then re-purchased another A new
hand set on the advice of Ray Morris, Melbourne Commercial Division,
Telecom. This same equipment did the same thing again, here at Cape
Bridgewater [ then contacted Telecom Commercial Suppliers of this
equipment and told them of the malfunction [ then took the equipment
back to my supplier [ have not been game to buy a third (this
equipment is supplied by Telecom and GUARANTEED by Austel!l)

On answering the second reference of my private equipment, my
answering machine. While tn Melbourne, which was not a common
occurance, Telecom's Mr. Ray Morris rang 2 Margaret Reefman who was
working and staying at my premises, looking after my camp ' As she
was living on the premises, she did not have the answering machine

Tonnected. While having a shower and attending to her normal daiiy
oiletries, she activated the answering machine with the incoming call
from Mr. Ray Morris, Telecom, belleving this non-answered call was a
fault. FACT

In summary [ would like Freehill Holingdale & Page to send me answers
W the above questions, namely paragraphs | through 7

This request will enable me to gain the mformation that is required to
further my claim re the fast track proposal

[n closing however, | would like to ask again ¢f Mr Campbell, does he
really believe or expect me to believe that in paragraph 9 of his letter,
that [ have been kept fully informed of all matters and conditions of his
service? [ would appreciate his reply :n writing






(1) I would also like Telecom to be pro-zct:ve in loerwarding
their opinion of the tape which clearly shows short
meoming registered ¢alis This Elmnt tape has monitored
calls from the |3th, 14th, 15th, 18th, [Qth and 20tk May
1993. Telecom hes at the side of these imcoming calis,
their own tick marks as to the assumpucn that these calis
were not recetved at the destination intended. We also
have outgoing unanswered registered discrepencies Would
Telecom please supply me with their own interpretation of
this tape and discrepencies (if any) [ might add, [ have had
this tape independently viewed by a Technical Communication
Consultant and would like to marry up Telecoms opinions
with those of the Communications Consuitant

(1) Re letter addressed to David Hawker MP Federal
Member for Wannon, signed Mr lan Campbell, Managing
Director, Commercial Business, dated 2 3rd August 1993
Re paragraph 7. Mr. Campbell has written stating that
several letters [rom the Cape Bridgewater Holiday Camp
Clients had supported my claims of an Inadequate
telecommunications service. [ quote "Mr Smith has
Provided several letters from his clients supportung his
claims. Each of which have been Invesugated without a fault
being found” [ would like now for Mr Campbell to forward
e or perhaps o Mr. Hawker MP the number of persens Mr
Campbell checked by way of this paragraph

(1it) Re paragraph 8 Does Mr Campbell stll maintain that, |
have had no Known communication faults as mentioned in
this paragraph and [ quote "no network fault has been
found over the last few months”

With reference to paragraph 8, no netwerk tault has been
found over the last few months although 2 problems with Mr
Smith's private equipment have been 1dentified including
misoperation of his answering machine [ would like to add
to Mr. Campbell's statement of 2 problems with Mr Smith's
private equipment
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5.

6.

-2 -

Written confirmation by Telecom that the Lestng equipment that
they had monitoring my lines (not the equipment | had on my
premises) registering telecommunication faults [ would like
Clarification of the faults registered Up to date, Telecom have not
supplied this information.

I 'have not had to date any correéspondernce regarding the sample
of bills o which I sent to your office re letter Denise MacBurnie

dated the [2th November 1993. [ still have not received any

Information regarding these questions ascertaining to the
overcharges and short duration of calls My own phone bills
show similar discrepencies, so therefore this information 1 am
seeking is part of my claim re settlement proposal

Re letter sent to Denise MacBurnie 13th October 1993 | did
not ask for aonly the originals and locations re paragraph 3
What I asked for is a clarification that the sort duration calls
(test calls) were actually made to my premises Those test

calls came 1n, 61n all, S registered engaged from Horsham
éxchange. [ have already spoken to Mr. Peter Penny {rom the
Horsham exchange on that evening. He has confirmed that each
> calls came 1n as busy. The first call registered O K. by which we
had a conversation | ask again of Telecom for confirmation of
these 5 busy tone calls that did not reach this premises in letter
form.

As you are aware Austel have in thetr possession
documentation regarding the Cape Bridgewater Holiday
Camp. They have information regarding my communication
faults over a certain durauon. This briefcase having been
inadvertently left by the Melbourne Network Support Group

(Telecom).
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Cape Bridgewater

Toll Free 008 816 522 Fx. 055 267 230 Victoria's first permanent settlement

4th January 1994
Ms D. MacBurnie,
Freehill Hollingdale & Page, .
101 Collins Street,
MELBOURNE 3000

Dear Ms. MacBurnie,

[ am writing this letter to confer with you or your Associate, seemingly
you are on holidays, regarding the many letters and conversations |
have had with you in reference to the faults and requests of these faults
re Telecom

" n point form again w ask for your help, Freehill Hollingdale &
Page, again for the information which has not been supplied either by
yourself or from Telecom o yourself

[ Person or persons who supposedly contacted me on the 18th
August 1993 at 9.16 am. having a conversation with me at Cape
Bridgewater 055 267267 for 6 mins and 52 seconds. and again on

the same day in the afternoon at 2 15 pm fer |1 monsand 14
seconds. [ have repeatedly asked for this request The fact that
[ have not got this information is hindering my claim under the fast
track proposal we have mutually accepted, both Telecom and CO T
(Casualties of Telecom).

2 Confirmation by Telecom that we have had faults on our line
as late as August 1993 [ ask or request for this confirmation

/165~
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|6 December 1993 | £ 00737
Mr Alan Smith
Cape Bridgewater Holiday Camp
RMB 4408 i
CAPE BRIDGEWATER VIC By facsimile
Dear Mr Smith

Cape Bridgewater Holiday Camp

Our Ref: RAB:DLM:1660539

[ refer to your letler of 6 December 1993 and to our subsequent telephone conversation. In
your letier you usked for information conceming recent testing of your 008 number
undertaken by Bell Canada Intemational (BCT) at the request of our client, Telecom
Australia.

With respect to your first question, our client has informed us that BCI's testlng of your 008
service was conducted from the central dathbase. A 008 services works by providing a
translution of the 008 number to an ordinary telephone number. When a call is made to &
008 number, that call is switched through to the central database system. At this point, the
008 number called is checked in the database and the appropriate number thet it translates 10
is determined. Froin this point the call s then switched to the translated number.

With respect o your second question, BCI did not test your 008 number from locations
other than the central databass system.

With respect (o your comment concerning a customer from Mount Gambier, South Australia
who bus repored to you that be had difficulty contacting you on your 008 service, if you are
able to provide our client with more detalls (¥uch as the caller's telephons number) our client
may be able fo investigate and comment further on the probler which this customer has
reporied to you.

Yours faithfully
FREEHILL HOLLINGDALE & PAGE

Qe N

Denise McBurnie
Solicitor

BARRISTERS & S OLICITORS

) Wi COLLING STRERY

MELMOURNE S0 AUSTRALIA
GICE NOX ZRA MELBOURNE sonl
THLLPHONE (i) 208 12464 FALSIMILE (113) 2HM %07
TELEX AA4rg X 240 MELIMNIRNE
SRl IA] WLl ROTITRAE rERtll VANREARA JUISBANE INFLRIIEL RIMGAPORR

’ n
PHPMEL CARASIE 7 APPRRAENTEN 1N AANGROKE AN JAKARTA



/ elecom

540 Spangvaie Rd
Glen Waveney
3150

Austraia

3 December, 1993 Teleohone (03) 550 7397

k00740 Facemie 0352 125

Denise McBurnie

Freehill Hollingdale & Page
43/101 Collins St
Melbourne 3000

Dear Denise,

Mr Smith - Cape Bridewater Holiday Camp
Our Ref: VSC/43

Further to our conversation of the 6/12/93 relating to the request from Mr. Smith as to
testing Bell Canada had done in relation to his 008 service.

As far as can be ascertained Bell Canada had not tested specifically Mr. Smith's 008 number
from locations other than Melbourne.

A 008 service works by providing a transiation of the 008 number to an ordinary telephone
number. The process is that 2 call to a 008 number is made and the call is switched through to
a database system. At this point the number called (the 008 number) is checked in the data
base and the appropriate number that it translates to is determined. From here the call is then
cwitched to the translated number (ie Mr Smith's phone).

The tests that were conducted by Bell Canada were from the location of the data base to
Mr. Smith.

As far as Mr Smith's concern regarding a caller from Mt Gambier, if Mr Smith could provide
us with more details such as the callers telephone number we may be able to comment further
on the problem he had.

Yours sincerely

/ CM\—/ ~
mi-ﬁndson

~aistra Corporatien L1123
ACN 051 775 330
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Plesse contact Ms Denise McBurnie if you ha

DRAFT

Page 2

% 00866

Our client has instructed us to tell you that if you still dispute having
booked an esrly reminder call it is prepared to credit your acecount with
the charges Incurred for this early reminder call.

Paragraph 6 - our client apologises for the letters demanding payment
which wers Inadvertently sent to you. There Iz another
Mr Alan Smith located in your ares and our client's debt cellection
agency inadvertently sent letters meant for the other Mr Smith to you.
Our clisnt's debt collection agency have been instructad to make sure
that it does not bappen again.

Parsgraph 8 - with respect to the error refsrred to in this paragraph
as belng reported as 3 weeks and 6 weeks, this discrepancy relates to
an insdvertsnt error made by Mr David Stockdale when complling the
fina! report on thess errors. The interim report compliled by our clisnt
and which formed the basis of the settlement negotistions undertaken
with you correctly stated that the lkely period that data was
Incorrectly set was for 3 weeks. This interim report was the most
sccursts information and post dated soms research which had indicated
that ths error was present for a possible 6 week period. When
Mr Stookdale compiled the final report he Incorrectly consultsd the
esrlier research regarding the 6 week period. The discrepancy
between the two reports was caused by human erreor.

bl Bl WY T — v

ve sny further queries

regarding ths information or explanations given sbove.

Yours faithfully

EHILL H G & PAG
ar:

Depise McBurnle
Soliciter

CQ0235888/CO

/165
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Our ref: RAB:DLM

CO23B86
e

x 00860
18 October 1983 =
Mr A Smith
Cape Bridgewater Holiday Camp
RMB 4408
CAPE BRIDGEWATER VIC s - 055-287

Dear Mr Smith
Talecom Australis

We refer to your letter to Ms Denise McBurnie received by this office on 4
Octobsr 1883 by facsimile transmission and to your subsequent telephone
conversations with Ms McBurnie.

In your lettar you have rsquesisd information and explsnations {rom our
client, Telecom Australia. We have been {nstructed to respond to your
requests as follows:

1. Paragraph 1 - the bliling errors to which you rafer in this paragrsph
have been rectified.

- {5 Paragraphs 2 and 3 - our client has been unable to detarmine the

name of the staff members who made the cslls to you referred to in .
these paragraphs. [Quz client—confirms that these callimwere made a8’

test calle.]

- Paragraph 4 - our cllent confirms that the filve short duration calls
referred to in thisz paragraph wers made as test calls from the
Horsham exchange. The fact that no origin of location was listad on
your bill for these five calls is not indicative of 8 fault. Insuflicient
Calling Line Information was available for these calls.

4, Paragraph 5 - our client's records indicats that on 8 May 1883 a
reminder call was sctually made %o your 085-267367 number and that
this number was charged with a 53¢ fse for that call. This indicatss
that a call was booked on the previous day and that a $1.20 booking
fes was incurred. Our client's records also indicate that your scoount
for the number 035-267267 was later credited with 81,20 which indicates
that tha booking fee was insdvertsntly charged twics.
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“ OLLINGD!LLE UH‘
URGENT et GENT

0364
Melbourne Office '1\0
To: Ann Law From: Denise McBurnie
At: Telscom Australia Direct line: (03) 288 1383
Switch: (03) 288 1234
To fax: 562 1926 From {ax: (03) 288 1667
Dsate: 18 October 1883
Ph.qna: 550 7626 Matter No: 1660538 Pin No: 274
Page 1 of 3 Approval: M

(03) 288 131 Fex (03) 28::1156‘! (Intamacionel phoos ccdes + {61 3)) or Telex AAI3004

Dear Ann

1 now esnclosa my draft Tesponse to Mr Smith. Could you pleass check the lstter
and call me in order to confirm its contents.

1 have spoken io Mr Smith eariler this morning snd told mim that [ hoped to
have & latisr to him by midday today. ln our conversation +his morning,
Mr Smith also raised an {ssus sbout soms information he has regarding Telecom's
svercharging of not cnly himself, but certain of his clients. Could you please
slso call me so that we can digcuss these othar slisgations.

Kind regeards.

EHILL HOLLINGDALE & PAGE
%or:

it Bomr
Deniss McBurnis

Solieitor

Enc

C0235%8/CO
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Preehill Holllngdale & agse.
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Attention Ms Denise MacBurnie -

Dear Ms MacBu

On trying to
had quite
g given time.

I have jusy e
message, at t

And still tha
prodblems. And

Regards,

November 12th 1593,
!‘nie,

f8x you the information you recieved this morning.
ome difficulty in getting all the pages through st
Note the page errors which I enclosed. .

perienced moy fax trying to recieve an incoming
Tee seperate occasisions.

Yy You Iepresent, deny I have had telecommunicatyi.
an 8yill experiencing thenm today.

"/ k00320

Alen Smith.

PS/ I ha
Tels
faul
untd

@ customers I{n some way having communiestion
» I am yet to determine howv bad these faults are,
L I further talk with the interested parties.

35 et 11:24 recieved four names and addressas of

s

oinr gl 21-L1-c5.

' "i'“s I

L A T of e R
d5LoM30d ug-2tv)d = 0
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AUSTEL

AUSTRALIAN TELECOMMUNICATIONS AUTHORITY 141

93/507
9 December 1993

Mr lan Campbell
Managing Director - Commercial Business
Telecom

Fax 6343876
Dear Mr Campbell
BELL CANADA INTERNATIONAL REPORT
This letter is to convey to you advice to the effect that while AUSTEL was -

. consulted on the terms of reference for the Bell Canada
intemational (BC!) audit of Telecom's testing and fautlt finding
capability, and study of its network, to determine if there is a
fundamental network fault

. of the view that the proposed testing would provide a useful
snapshot of current network functionality and that the terms of
reference allowed for sufficient fiexibility to produce results
relevant to a consideration of issues raised by COT Cases
(without drawing conclusions on an individual customer’s
compilaint),

on a preliminary analysis the report fails to live up to the expectations raised by
the terms of reference.

Findings must be qualified

The BCI study concluded that "...customers served from the test originating

and test terminating exchanges receive a grade of service that meets global

network performance standards...” (sixth paragraph of the Executive

Summary). Any findings to that effect must be qualified by the fact that the BCI

audit focused on only one part of what is commonly called “the network®,

namely Telecom's exchange-to-exchange operations. BCI's audit did not

extend to an equally significant part of “the network”, namely the customer i

a‘ﬂcness network.

To put it another way, the tests conducted by BC! neither were nor purported 10
be “end-to-end" testing, but involved testing of part of the network only - the

inter-exchange network. The tests were not applied in a manner designed to
check complete end-to-end network performance from a customers

perspective. They were made from exchange equipment to exchange
equipment and, except in one case, did not traverse customer lines or use
customer premises equipment. The conclusions which may be drawn from the

S QUEENS ROAD. RNE. VICTORIA
POSTAL: P.O. BOX 7443, ST OURNE, VICTORIA. 3004 / /
TELEPHONE: (03) 828 CSIMILE: (03) 820 3021
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study cannot go beyond the inter-exchange network. The findings cannot be 142
presented in the way they were in the Executive Summary to suggest that they
embrace the network as a whole, including the customer access network.

Test call pattemns not typical of COT Cases

The test calling pattems adopted apparently reflected the main network traffic
streams relevant to the exchanges currently providing services 1o the COT
Cases and related customers, but did not necessarily reflect typical traffic
ms experienced by those customers. While the results can be considered
- ndicative of the general switched public network performance of the exchanges
, involved, they cannot be guaranteed to be representative of calling
; performance from typical client locations to the exchanges serving the COT
Cases and related customers.

Also for whatever the reasons, such as time constraints, the testing undertaken
by BCI appears very narrowly focused. For example, in Melboume BCI

. undertook test caliing from only seven exchange localities out of the 100 or
more in the Melbourne metropolitan area, with only selective test calling from
the Westem suburbs. This is particularly disappointing in that both of the
Meiboume businesses inciuded in the testing claim to have experienced
ditficulties with respect to calls from Westem suburbs based clientele.

Testing of PBX (“rotary™) search facility

Particular concem has been expressed by COT Cases dependent on oider
(cross bar) exchange technology, in relation to periodic faults of the rotary
search facilities which are designed to allow calls dialled to a single number to
be offered to a group of access lines appearing in the customer’s premises.

With the benefit of hindsight, exchange-to-exchange network integrity tests for
COT Cases tratfic cannot be considered comprehensive without the inclusion
of testing of this facility in the terminating exchanges serving the relevant COT
Cases.

| understand that BC! is currently undertaking further testing to redress this
shortcoming in its report.

008 services

Also with the benefit of hindsight, given the concerns expressed by'cortain of
the COT Cases the realistic testing of network performance should have
included test calling via any relevant 008 number.

z@mospecﬂvﬂy

The report itself highlights the fact that the tests provide only a snapshot which
does not necessarily reflect the problems that COT Cases have experienced in
the past - see paragraph 5.00 of the report which °... recognises that the tests
performed by BClI ... look at the network at a specific point in time. The results
therefore, may be completely different from those obtained at some other point
in time. Furthermore, as troubles are cleared when found, it is unlikely that the
same trouble conditions will show up in subsequent tests".

-r

V66
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in summary 143
Having regard 1o the above, | am of the opinion that the BCI report should not

be made available to the assessor(s) nominated for the COT Cases without a

copy of this letter being attached to it.

Yours sinceraly

Cﬂﬁathieson
Specialist Advisor - Networks
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15 December 1993 _ MELBOURNE VIC 3000
. : Australia :
_ - Telephone  (03) 634 °
Fecsimie * - [03) 6345 :
" VIA FACSDMILE -
llrknney .
Chni .
-AUSTEL - , A
Jetset House, S Queens Road
'MELBOURNE, Vic. 3004
I refer to the following cvents involving AUSTEL officers in rocent days soganding the
'’y e Aletierof 9 December 19973 from Mr Mathieson t me.
-" mwwmmﬁmwmwﬂhu-m
Famancial Review”. . . g b f
_. ' ' ' . A
Addz'mrdmkmumemmibndwmmm;h.
. .AMWmhmm&ﬁmwmmm&T
ﬁ:l ' mmmbmﬂvm&ﬁmhmsmmmm
& the BCT report “fails to five up to expecwmtions mised by the tcums of refezence”, bas
¥ mﬂmm Fmﬂmmm“m&rm
S along these fines, ) s
wmmummmnum
Mgnﬂﬁydlﬁ,nﬂhmaﬂdeMﬂmﬂh :
the canduct of the study and represcaration of e fndimgs. ‘ .
Wemmﬁumddﬁ,mhm&nﬂmnﬁmnﬂ.
dissppointing to Telecom.
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to assist AUSTEL in its investigation of CoTcases. pomhw.mllh:ymdﬁ:
'nmdupm_maumumwmmm:ywsﬂ
nchicnnw-nd-ehisﬁvpmm:‘smufﬁg'mm&_
&nmimmuwﬂkhmmm .t
It would be difficult to conczive of any significant, practical addifional action Telecom .
'mum:uhnmhum_ﬁvmmmghuﬂymdd.hmmd
to AUSTEL's dimctions. X

-
. =

| . htw'ﬁ.amﬁmrmim:::mhs
| i but in 8o way cm AUSTEL claim c )
| T e e n & i o oo 8t i
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" Jodeed, Telecorh bopes AUSTEL'S view is the rovene.

| - Telesom's position regarding the zecent ovents concering the BCY separt are as follows:
limited fime available, ackieved the objectives discussed and agreed wilk
mﬁnﬁwmmﬁhrﬂmuniaqhhkmﬂ
welcomed by AUSTEL and telephone wsers around Australia - st least for the
m;ﬁmmmmm&miawwh@:
Joos mmmmmu&ﬂmumwm
- You will rmecall the stody arose following (nsubsizntiated) allogations that 2
- : fundsmental problem in Telecor's netwark may be preventing a large mumber of
S " calls being defivered by the network to the torminal exchanges to which thase

", customers were connected. L )

" The besic zim of the BCT stady wa, in the short time swailable, to test the network
Alleged failures in the Jetter of 9 December, such as excinsion of the CAN aod
exclusion of “end-to-end” westing, were not necessary to be included to achicve the
aim of the smdy, were specifically excluded (with the agreement of your officers), -
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mhmqudhﬁlﬁm

mmdmdmﬂﬂdﬁ:mm jiiscn
of occasious with your afficess, and they saised n0 . |
mmmhgﬂymﬂhﬂlhhﬁlﬂ&ﬂym
meaMdmmmmmwtuw
ﬁm&knﬁdﬂnﬂwmm TE K
My understanding is that AUSTEL farther requesied testng in customers’
mmwmmmmmnmm
; of the costomers’ scTviees. ' % ' : )
? _ wammnh&:wuf&nmpmbyﬁlpﬁ:ﬂﬂypﬁnﬂmt
. the Emitstions of the stody, and this was done in jons to the Minister's
mmmmnamummarm
present at 8 videoconfereace. - : : . .
- km.hmmwuﬁmdﬂmw-u
1 i o Mmummuhwummm'

M.nW-MMMMM&Md&W
scawnce, bot with a qualification that o obtain ¥ complete assesament of the
ﬁﬁmdnpﬁtmﬁiﬁ“'wm“ﬂuﬁw

Tz T&mhw:mmm:wuﬂhﬁ:m For examopley,

@  AUSTEL rcached  conclasion about Telecom without giving Telscom the
S _ oppormmity to comment.
) Inﬂﬁsmc.ﬁ:puiﬁmmﬂviwdmoﬂusnﬂmﬂrpnblhﬁm
Tehmuwdund. -
; _thdT@m.itwmﬂsﬁMMTmh
& given such an opportomnity. = _
®) AUSTEL allows (an waiis) positicn to be zmade public which zppeas to.
s _ wpmndu'pn&sinaﬁvimlphm'!‘m T
h'T:hcnm'sm.&u&-danphwhhﬁpﬁmdﬁsm.k
mmmdﬂmhﬁmﬂlﬁmﬂw
@munmﬁm&mmummm
in its rcport. ' '
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We believe AUSTEL sisks its reputation if, during an investigation it

appears to take sides in civil proceedings berween partics - in this case,
; Mhummdhpmhmmmm
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As Mr G. Kealev and Mr R. Baltais intenced to iravel (o Portland exchange (via Warrnambool

exchange) on Friday aemoon 5/1 1793, they ensured that a TRT run from Richmond had

finished and that a run from the South Yarra TRT had commenced sasisfactorily before they

left Melbourne at approximately 12.45 that day, They also arranged for test calls to begi

gin
from Bendigo exchange that afternoon, 2nd made a call from Warmambool cxchange 10

South Yarr exchange late in the afternoon to ensure the South Yarra TRT had completed its
test run program and stopped. > ' 2

No suaff fecalls or attendance were recorded or required at either South Yarra or Richmond
exchange to attend to TRT's on Friday 5/11/93 or the weekend 6/11/93 & 7/11/53.

A complete examination of the times of the test calls from all the exchanges to the test lines at Cape
Bridgewater and Devlin's bridge over the period from 3/11/93 to 9/11/93 shows that the only time
the test run from the Richmond digital test line 10 the Cape Bridgewater 055 267 211 test answer

Base could have been made, without clashing with other test calls 10 the same test numbes, was
between the afternoon of 3/11/93 and about midday of 4/11/93.

It appears that the details for the test run from the Richmond digital test [ine (03 428 8974) to
Cape Bridgewater RCM (055 267 211) should have been recorded as beginning ar agproximately
4.18 pm on 3/11/93 (rather than 12.45 pm on S/11/93) and finishing 2t about 12.45 pm on
4/11/93 (racher than 4.18 pm on 5/11/93), with other aspects of the test run remaining the same
as previously recorded. These timings fit in with other test runs from the Richmond TRT line
and with other test runs from other exchanges to the same line at Cape Bridgewater. They also

. provide a logiczl sequence in the overall test program and a reasonable ayerage test call interval

(43.9 sec. per call).

A table has been drawn up to show the test calls made over the period and is attached, showing the

test run berween the Richmond digital test line and the Cape Bridgewater test line in this logical
time-slot within the overall test run program.

Could yc';u please confirm whether or not this interpretation of the sequence of test runs matches

with your recollections 2nd personal notes, or whether there is anv other way to correct the records
of the lest runs shown in the report.

NOQQa06

alan Humrich
GENERAL MANAGER
CENTRAL AREA
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oi : ’ Fax (07) 236 42¢7

Mr G, Kealey /./ :

Bell Canada {fiternational

Suite 800, 1 Nicholas Street ’ |
/oma, Ontario, Canada, KIN 9M1 ' 96
G, ‘ N0O00OS

As you have been made aware through discussions with Mr K. Dwyer, an acomaly hzs been found
in the test call records contained in

the report "Bell Canada Interniational Inc. REPORT TO
TELECOM AUSTRALIA 1 NOVEMBER 1993

Specifically, the start and finish times for the tes run from Richmond digital exchange (RCMX), test
line 03 428 8974, to Portland exchange, Cape Bridgewater RCM (CBWR) number range, test line

.055 267 211, (detsiled in section 15.23 of the repor:%-are impracticable. The number of calls made
during the test run could not have been completed within the time span shown and the test run
would have clashed with other test runs performed within those times.

An examination of the zest resuit summary forms filled out after the test runs (a copy of the relevant

record forms is enclosed) reveals that the report details have been correcily derived from the
summary forms,
This inconsistency in recording

of times for a test run is not a fundamental faw in the tes: results or
ut the proper times of the run should be recorded if at ail possible,

Discussions with a number of people assisting with the test call program dunng that period
confirmed thal consigerable care was take 10 avoid clashes of test calis to test answering bases and
1O ensure that test calling devices originzted ¢

alls only 1o a single terminating test cods during any
test run. *

the conclusions of the report, b

From their recolleciio ns of

brought together:

EVeNts severai points regzrding the sequence of events have been

« The tests were initiated 10 provide extra data from test calls iato the number ranges of the
CoT customers connected to Deviin's Bridge exchange and Portland exchange. The data was
to be added as an addendum (o the repost dated | November 1993.
-+ Testing began Wednesday 3/1 1/93. TrafTic Route Tasters (TRT's) w the N1B test room 7/35

Collins Street Melbourae origirated calls, via tes lines connected to,Richmond cxchange, to
‘ test answening bases at Ponland exchange

South Yarra exchange was also used 1o originarc calls 1o the same excha neesy

J168

end Devlin's Bridge exchange A ponable TRT at i
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Humrich, Alan _ | il

From: ~ Dwyar, Kevia '

Ta: Humrieh, Alan; Gambie, Peter

Ce: Baltais. Rudi; Killeen, Paul

Subject: ¢a: Smith's query en BCl Tests

Date: 23 August 1994 10:03

Priarity: High %
Mr Smith is cocract in the sy

ggestion implied in his query that the test resuits recorded in the
" Addendum - Additional Tests' part of the BCI report 1o Telecom, 1 Novemnber 1993, ara impracicabig:
Specifically the tests:

from - - Richmand Digital, RCMX. 03 428 B
tarminating to - Cape Bridgewater 0S5 2

ghown in section 15.23 of the report is
impcactical as the numbar of calls recorded could not have bean made within the imes chown and
would have clashed with other test runs performed

during those timas.
Unforounately the TRT run resuits abulations filled out by the BC reps. following the tests, fram which
the report was prepared, have the same times and dates and run results as ara printgd in the final
repert.  The éfroe in recording must have occurred in the transcription from the réugh notes to the test
results data tabulation faems . None of the original rough notes which may have been mada by the
various people involved are now available. ’

| have spoken to Gerry Kealey, the Bell Canada Intam3tional representative, Paul Killesn and Rudi Bsltais
of NNI, and

10 staff at Sauth Yarra exchange 1o determina the actual sequence of tasting during that
period. Each had similar recollections of beginning the series of tests to Pordand Exchange (the Capg
Bridgewater RCM cade rangae) and Deviin's Bridge exchange fram TRTS connected to Richmond and
Sauth Yarra fines on Wednesday 3/11/93.

At Rudi and Gerry intended 1o go 1o Portiand to see the
Exchange and RCM, traveliing on Friday afterncon 5/11/93, thay ensured that 3 TRT run from
Richmond had ¢eased a

nd that a run from Scuth Yarra had commenced with' no roubles before they
left Melboune at about 12.45 that day. They made a call from Warrnambool exchange 1o snsure the
fun from South Yarra was terminated. but have nc notes to confirm the date and time of the call.
It appears that the TRT run

: T
details for the run from Richmond (428 Wl 1o Cape Bridgewater RCM
range (0SS 2 should have been recorded as beginning approximately 4.18 pm. on J/11/83 and
finishing at approximately 12.45 pm. on 4/11/93, other aspacis of the run remazining the same as
recorded. ' .

These timings would fit in with the other test runs from the Richmond TRT line and with other test funs
to the 2ame terminating line at Cape Bridgewarer. They also provide 3 logical test run sequencs and a
reasonable aversge test call interval (43.9 sec, per call).

A deuwil racord of the tes

1 funs perferme during the extended test period is shown in the table
(BCINOV.DQC) below

< <File Atachment; SCINOV.DOC> >

Kevin Dwyer
657 3003

N0OO3? AL (oT

Bei A
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